Fire Prevention Order Termination Arcata Field Office CA_330_2022_01

TERMINATION OF ORDER

Order No. CA-330-2022-01

Pursuant to *Title 43 CFR 9212.1* and *9212.2*, the prohibition(s) listed in **Order No. CA-330-20-01** regarding Fire Restrictions applicable to the Arcata Field Office, issued on the 21st day of June, 2022, is hereby terminated on the 10th day of October, 2022 at 12:01 AM.

COLLIN EWING Digitally signed by COLLIN EWING Date: 2022.10.04 15:14:06 -07'00'

Collin Ewing
Arcata Field Manager
Bureau of Land Management

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arcata Field Office 1695 Heindon Rd, Arcata, CA 95521 www.blm.gov/office/arcata-field-office